



**Maidstone and
Tunbridge Wells**
NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9083

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

02 May 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Virtual ward spend.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. How much did the trust spend on virtual ward provision, i.e. purchase of contract/supplier, purchase of hardware, purchase of software, etc., during the period of 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024?*
- 2. Who was your virtual ward provider during the period of 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024?*
- 3. How much did the trust spend on virtual ward provision, i.e. purchase of contract/supplier, purchase of hardware, purchase of software, etc., during the period of 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023 – commercially sensitive*
- 4. Who was your virtual ward provider during the period of 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023?*
- 5. How much did the trust spend on virtual ward provision, i.e. purchase of contract/supplier, purchase of hardware, purchase of software, etc., during the period of 1st April 2021 to 31st March 2022*
- 6. Who was your virtual ward provider during the period of 1st April 2021 to 31st March 2022?*

Trust response:

1. The re-procurement process has started the Trust is applying Section 43 to this question.
2. Luscii
3. The re-procurement process has started the Trust is applying Section 43 to this question.
4. Luscii
5. No spend
6. Not Applicable